

CITY OF DAHLONEGA

Council Meeting Agenda

July 05, 2022, 6:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision - To be an open, honest, and responsive city, balancing preservation, and growth, and delivering quality services fairly and equitably by being good stewards of Dahlonega's resources.

CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

PRAYER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES -

- a. City Council Meeting Minutes June 6, 2022
 - Danna Foster, Assistant City Clerk
- b. Council Work Session Minutes June 20, 2022
 - Danna Foster, Assistant City Clerk
- c. City Council Special Called Meeting Minutes, June 20, 2022

Danna Foster, Assistant City Clerk

APPOINTMENT/RECOGNITION

1. Officer Recognition- Christopher Weeks

George Albert, Chief of Police

ORDINANCE AND RESOLUTION:

- 2. Resolution 2022-11 Authorization to Use Purchase Card Program
 - Allison Martin, Finance Director
- Resolution 2022-12 Resolution to Authorize Changes to Georgia Fund 1 Authorized Users
 - Allison Martin, Finance Director
- 4. Ordinance 2022-09: State Standards Adoption for Construction
 - Doug Parks, City Attorney

ANNOUNCEMENT/CITY REPORTS:

5. Financial Report - May 2022

Allison Martin, Finance Director

OLD BUSINESS:

6. Housing Needs Assessment

JoAnne Taylor, Mayor

7. Cemetery Visitation Permit - Dahlonega Walking Tours

Jameson Kinley, Planning and Zoning Administrator

NEW BUSINESS:

FY2023 City Manager's Proposed Budget
 Bill Lewis, Interim City Manager

COMMENTS - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

Clerk Comments
City Manager Comments
City Attorney Comments
City Council Comments
Mayor Comments

ADJOURNMENT